
John Jay (3-12,1-3 CUNYAC) -vs- Baruch (6-9,3-1 CUNYAC)
01/10/26 at Baruch College ARC Arena, New York, NY

 
 

 
 
John Jay 70

Baruch 78

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 311
Site: Baruch College ARC Arena, New York, NY
Referees: Frank Schettino, Kauk Chin, Jimmy Nolan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 32 38 70
Baruch 47 31 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Miller,Keyshawn * 31 5-13 3-5 6-10 1-5 6 3 3 4 1 6 19
11 Stewart,Jamir * 28 4-10 1-5 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 5 0 1 11
04 Tucker,Myles * 26 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 1 0 6
02 Kopec,Adrian * 27 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 5
33 Bradberry,James * 20 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 2 1 3
10 Nivar,Aidony 28 8-12 4-5 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 3 20
23 Jordan,Amare 20 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 1 3
24 McIntyre,Ronnie 20 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 7 1 1 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 12-28 10-16 8-24 32 16 20 17 5 14 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 7-15   46.67% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 13-32   40.63% 5-13   38.46% 7-13   53.85%
Total 24-59   40.7% 12-28   42.9% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lam,Nicholas * 33 9-12 3-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 6 3 0 3 23
15 Douvres,Peter * 36 6-11 6-10 2-2 0-2 2 2 5 4 0 2 20
25 Coppin,Trevon * 33 5-11 2-4 3-5 2-6 8 3 2 3 1 4 15
24 Gordon,Jack * 37 3-14 1-8 1-3 1-11 12 0 5 5 0 1 8
11 Bailey,Cole * 25 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 2 5
22 Idir,Mano 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6
05 Haire,Daniel 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 2 3 2 1 1
31 Adebayo,Leyi 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 15-31 11-16 9-30 39 13 22 18 4 13 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52% 10-15   66.67% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 5-16   31.25% 8-9   88.89%
Total 26-58   44.8% 15-31   48.4% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baruch
FOUL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 19:42
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 19:42

19:29 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COPPIN,TREVON
-- ASSIST  by DOUVRES,PETER

TURNOVER  by STEWART,JAMIR 19:15
19:15 STEAL  by COPPIN,TREVON
19:10 MISS LAYUP by COPPIN,TREVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK
18:38 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,COLE

-- ASSIST  by LAM,NICHOLAS
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,MYLES 18:18

18:18 STEAL  by BAILEY,COLE
18:11 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
18:01 FOUL  by BAILEY,COLE

GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 18:01 1-6 H 5
GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 18:01 2-6 H 4

17:45 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,COLE

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,MYLES 17:23 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

17:00 MISS LAYUP by COPPIN,TREVON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRADBERRY,JAMES 17:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:49 5-11 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,JACK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 16:31 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

16:10 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LAM,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COPPIN,TREVON

TURNOVER  by STEWART,JAMIR 15:52
15:52 STEAL  by BAILEY,COLE
15:47 TURNOVER  by LAM,NICHOLAS

STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 15:47
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:44 10-13 H 3

15:29 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COPPIN,TREVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOUVRES,PETER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:27
15:27 SUB OUT by BAILEY,COLE
15:27 SUB OUT by COPPIN,TREVON
15:27 SUB IN by IDIR,MANO
15:27 SUB IN by ADEBAYO,LEYI

SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR 15:27
SUB OUT by BRADBERRY,JAMES 15:27
SUB IN by NIVAR,AIDONY 15:27
SUB IN by JORDAN,AMARE 15:27
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 15:13 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by NIVAR,AIDONY --

14:47 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AMARE --
MISS JUMPER by NIVAR,AIDONY(in the paint) 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEBAYO,LEYI
14:11 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LAM,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOUVRES,PETER
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,AMARE 13:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LAM,NICHOLAS
13:25 SUB OUT by LAM,NICHOLAS



13:25 SUB IN by HAIRE,DANIEL
SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 13:25
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 13:25

13:21 TURNOVER  by GORDON,JACK
STEAL  by JORDAN,AMARE 13:21
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK
13:08 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,JACK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEBAYO,LEYI
13:05 MISS LAYUP by ADEBAYO,LEYI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AMARE --
13:01 FOUL  by HAIRE,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 12:47 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

12:25 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by IDIR,MANO
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,JACK

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,AMARE(in the paint) 12:01
12:01 BLOCK  by IDIR,MANO

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:00 SUB OUT by IDIR,MANO
12:00 SUB OUT by GORDON,JACK
12:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,COLE
12:00 SUB IN by COPPIN,TREVON

SUB OUT by TUCKER,MYLES 12:00
SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR 12:00

11:39 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER
-- ASSIST  by HAIRE,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 11:13
11:13 STEAL  by HAIRE,DANIEL

FOUL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 11:09
11:09 MISS FT by HAIRE,DANIEL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:09 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by HAIRE,DANIEL(fastbreak)
11:09 SUB OUT by ADEBAYO,LEYI
11:09 SUB IN by IDIR,MANO

MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 10:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUVRES,PETER

10:41 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,COLE
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 10:26

10:26 BLOCK  by COPPIN,TREVON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by COPPIN,TREVON
10:04 15-27 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by IDIR,MANO

-- ASSIST  by HAIRE,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 09:44 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

09:35 TURNOVER  by DOUVRES,PETER
STEAL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 09:35
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRE,DANIEL
09:17 MISS 3PTR by COPPIN,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:09 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

09:08 FOUL  by DOUVRES,PETER
SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 09:08
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AMARE 09:08
SUB IN by TUCKER,MYLES 09:08
SUB IN by BRADBERRY,JAMES 09:08

09:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



09:08 SUB OUT by BAILEY,COLE
09:08 SUB OUT by IDIR,MANO
09:08 SUB IN by GORDON,JACK
09:08 SUB IN by ADEBAYO,LEYI

GOOD FT by STEWART,JAMIR(fastbreak) 09:08 21-27 H 6
08:58 TURNOVER  by GORDON,JACK

TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 08:44
08:30 TURNOVER  by HAIRE,DANIEL

STEAL  by STEWART,JAMIR 08:30
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by HAIRE,DANIEL
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:24 SUB OUT by HAIRE,DANIEL
08:24 SUB IN by LAM,NICHOLAS
08:09 TURNOVER  by COPPIN,TREVON

STEAL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 08:09
MISS 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEBAYO,LEYI
07:38 MISS JUMPER by LAM,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,AIDONY --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,JAMIR 07:21

07:21 STEAL  by DOUVRES,PETER
07:11 21-29 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,JACK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOUVRES,PETER
TURNOVER  by STEWART,JAMIR 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by LAM,NICHOLAS
06:45 21-31 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LAM,NICHOLAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 06:28 24-31 H 7
ASSIST  by BRADBERRY,JAMES --

06:03 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LAM,NICHOLAS
-- ASSIST  by DOUVRES,PETER

GOOD 3PTR by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 05:47 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by BRADBERRY,JAMES --

05:37 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,JACK
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,MYLES --
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,MYLES 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by COPPIN,TREVON
FOUL  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 05:21

05:21 MISS FT by GORDON,JACK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR 05:21
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 05:21
SUB IN by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 05:21
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 05:21

05:21 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by GORDON,JACK(fastbreak)
05:21 SUB OUT by DOUVRES,PETER
05:21 SUB IN by HAIRE,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by BRADBERRY,JAMES(in the paint) 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK

FOUL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 04:47
04:47 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by COPPIN,TREVON

SUB OUT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 04:47
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 04:47
SUB OUT by BRADBERRY,JAMES 04:47
SUB IN by JORDAN,AMARE 04:47

04:47 MISS FT by COPPIN,TREVON
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AMARE --
GOOD 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 04:30 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

04:02 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by HAIRE,DANIEL

03:48 MISS JUMPER by ADEBAYO,LEYI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --
03:45 FOUL  by ADEBAYO,LEYI
03:45 SUB OUT by ADEBAYO,LEYI
03:45 SUB IN by BAILEY,COLE

MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,RONNIE(in the paint) 03:30
03:30 BLOCK  by HAIRE,DANIEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by JORDAN,AMARE 03:29
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,AMARE 03:29

03:18 30-39 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LAM,NICHOLAS
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,JACK

MISS 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRE,DANIEL

02:41 MISS LAYUP by LAM,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TUCKER,MYLES 02:41
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,RONNIE(in the paint) 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK
02:29 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COPPIN,TREVON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAM,NICHOLAS
FOUL  by TUCKER,MYLES 02:29
SUB OUT by NIVAR,AIDONY 02:29
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AMARE 02:29
SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR 02:29
SUB IN by BRADBERRY,JAMES 02:29

02:29 MISS FT by COPPIN,TREVON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAIRE,DANIEL

02:12 30-44 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by COPPIN,TREVON
-- ASSIST  by LAM,NICHOLAS

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,MYLES 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK

01:36 MISS LAYUP by LAM,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRADBERRY,JAMES 01:36

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:34 SUB OUT by HAIRE,DANIEL
01:34 SUB IN by DOUVRES,PETER
01:28 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --
TURNOVER  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by COPPIN,TREVON
00:50 30-47 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by KOPEC,ADRIAN 00:25 32-47 H 15
ASSIST  by TUCKER,MYLES --

00:02 MISS 3PTR by COPPIN,TREVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baruch
SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 20:00
SUB IN by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 20:00

19:52 MISS JUMPER by DOUVRES,PETER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 19:33

19:33 STEAL  by GORDON,JACK
19:26 MISS LAYUP by COPPIN,TREVON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 19:26
-- REBOUND OFF by COPPIN,TREVON

19:20 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,COLE
REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --



TURNOVER  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 19:02
19:02 STEAL  by LAM,NICHOLAS
18:53 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by LAM,NICHOLAS

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,JACK
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,MYLES 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK
18:17 TURNOVER  by COPPIN,TREVON

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by COPPIN,TREVON

17:35 32-53 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,JACK
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,COLE

MISS LAYUP by BRADBERRY,JAMES(in the paint) 17:17
REBOUND OFF by BRADBERRY,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by BRADBERRY,JAMES(in the paint) 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COPPIN,TREVON
17:00 TURNOVER  by GORDON,JACK

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,COLE

16:40 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR --
TURNOVER  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 16:23

16:23 STEAL  by LAM,NICHOLAS
16:20 32-55 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by LAM,NICHOLAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STEWART,JAMIR 16:06
16:06 STEAL  by DOUVRES,PETER
16:01 TURNOVER  by DOUVRES,PETER

SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 16:01
SUB OUT by STEWART,JAMIR 16:01
SUB OUT by BRADBERRY,JAMES 16:01
SUB IN by NIVAR,AIDONY 16:01
SUB IN by JORDAN,AMARE 16:01
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 16:01
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,MYLES 15:52 35-55 H 20
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

15:21 MISS LAYUP by COPPIN,TREVON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 15:21
REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,AIDONY --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 15:10 38-55 H 17
ASSIST  by TUCKER,MYLES --

15:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:46 MISS 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER

-- REBOUND OFF by COPPIN,TREVON
FOUL  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 14:45

14:36 TURNOVER  by GORDON,JACK
STEAL  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 14:36
GOOD LAYUP by NIVAR,AIDONY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:32 40-55 H 15
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

14:14 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,JACK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:11 SUB OUT by BAILEY,COLE
14:11 SUB IN by ADEBAYO,LEYI

MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 14:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEBAYO,LEYI

13:46 40-58 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER
-- ASSIST  by LAM,NICHOLAS

13:23 FOUL  by COPPIN,TREVON
13:23 SUB OUT by COPPIN,TREVON
13:23 SUB IN by IDIR,MANO

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,AMARE(in the paint) 13:10 42-58 H 16
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

12:59 TURNOVER  by LAM,NICHOLAS
STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 12:59



GOOD JUMPER by NIVAR,AIDONY(in the paint) 12:50 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by TUCKER,MYLES --

12:25 MISS JUMPER by IDIR,MANO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AMARE --

12:08 FOUL  by LAM,NICHOLAS
12:08 SUB OUT by LAM,NICHOLAS
12:08 SUB IN by HAIRE,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by NIVAR,AIDONY 12:02 47-58 H 11
ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --

11:43 TURNOVER  by HAIRE,DANIEL
STEAL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 11:43

11:41 FOUL  by HAIRE,DANIEL
MISS FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 11:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 11:41 48-58 H 10

11:30 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by HAIRE,DANIEL

11:22 MISS 3PTR by IDIR,MANO
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,RONNIE --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK
10:42 TURNOVER  by GORDON,JACK

STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 10:42
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 10:38
SUB OUT by NIVAR,AIDONY 10:38
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 10:38

10:34 TURNOVER  by HAIRE,DANIEL
STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 10:34

10:32 FOUL  by HAIRE,DANIEL
GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 10:32 49-58 H 9

10:32 SUB OUT by HAIRE,DANIEL
10:32 SUB IN by LAM,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by TUCKER,MYLES 10:32
SUB IN by STEWART,JAMIR 10:32
GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 10:32 50-58 H 8

10:03 MISS 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK
09:32 MISS 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JAMIR --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:22

09:22 SUB OUT by IDIR,MANO
09:22 SUB IN by COPPIN,TREVON

SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 09:22
SUB IN by NIVAR,AIDONY 09:22
MISS JUMPER by NIVAR,AIDONY 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LAM,NICHOLAS
08:58 MISS 3PTR by ADEBAYO,LEYI

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,AIDONY --
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,JAMIR 08:33 52-58 H 6
ASSIST  by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
FOUL  by STEWART,JAMIR 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by ADEBAYO,LEYI
08:11 SUB IN by BAILEY,COLE
07:56 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 07:34 55-58 H 3
ASSIST  by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
FOUL  by NIVAR,AIDONY 07:14

07:14 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by BAILEY,COLE
07:14 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,COLE



GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 06:58 58-60 H 2
ASSIST  by JORDAN,AMARE --

06:36 58-62 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LAM,NICHOLAS
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,JACK

06:13 FOUL  by BAILEY,COLE
GOOD FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 06:13 59-62 H 3
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AMARE 06:13
SUB IN by BRADBERRY,JAMES 06:13
MISS FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUVRES,PETER
05:49 59-65 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER

-- ASSIST  by LAM,NICHOLAS
05:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 05:36
REBOUND OFF by NIVAR,AIDONY --
GOOD JUMPER by NIVAR,AIDONY 05:30 61-65 H 4

05:14 MISS 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,JACK

05:01 TURNOVER  by DOUVRES,PETER
STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 05:01
MISS LAYUP by NIVAR,AIDONY(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COPPIN,TREVON
04:36 TURNOVER  by LAM,NICHOLAS

STEAL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 04:36
MISS LAYUP by KOPEC,ADRIAN(in the paint) 04:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NIVAR,AIDONY(in the paint) 03:54 63-65 H 2

03:35 TURNOVER  by DOUVRES,PETER
STEAL  by BRADBERRY,JAMES 03:35

03:31 FOUL  by DOUVRES,PETER
MISS FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 03:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK
03:06 63-67 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAM,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COPPIN,TREVON
GOOD LAYUP by BRADBERRY,JAMES(in the paint) 02:46 65-67 H 2
ASSIST  by KOPEC,ADRIAN --

02:16 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --

01:57 FOUL  by COPPIN,TREVON
GOOD FT by BRADBERRY,JAMES 01:57 66-67 H 1
MISS FT by BRADBERRY,JAMES 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK
01:32 66-70 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DOUVRES,PETER

-- ASSIST  by LAM,NICHOLAS
01:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRADBERRY,JAMES 01:30
SUB IN by JORDAN,AMARE 01:30
MISS LAYUP by KOPEC,ADRIAN(in the paint) 01:14
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,KEYSHAWN --
MISS TIPIN by MILLER,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 01:12
REBOUND OFF by NIVAR,AIDONY --
MISS 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,COLE
FOUL  by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 01:00

01:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by STEWART,JAMIR 00:59
FOUL  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 00:56
FOUL  by STEWART,JAMIR 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by GORDON,JACK
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AMARE --



TURNOVER  by NIVAR,AIDONY 00:45
00:45 STEAL  by COPPIN,TREVON
00:42 66-72 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COPPIN,TREVON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by COPPIN,TREVON

FOUL  by JORDAN,AMARE 00:34
00:34 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by COPPIN,TREVON
00:34 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by COPPIN,TREVON
00:34 SUB OUT by GORDON,JACK
00:34 SUB IN by HAIRE,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JAMIR(in the paint) 00:26 68-74 H 6
00:26 FOUL  by COPPIN,TREVON
00:26 SUB OUT by HAIRE,DANIEL
00:26 SUB IN by GORDON,JACK

GOOD FT by STEWART,JAMIR 00:26 69-74 H 5
FOUL  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 00:24

00:24 69-75 H 6 GOOD FT by LAM,NICHOLAS
00:24 69-76 H 7 GOOD FT by LAM,NICHOLAS
00:24 SUB OUT by GORDON,JACK
00:24 SUB IN by HAIRE,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JAMIR 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by COPPIN,TREVON

00:15 TURNOVER  by COPPIN,TREVON
STEAL  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 00:15

00:13 FOUL  by BAILEY,COLE
MISS FT by JORDAN,AMARE 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:13 SUB OUT by HAIRE,DANIEL
00:13 SUB IN by GORDON,JACK

GOOD FT by JORDAN,AMARE 00:13 70-76 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:13
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AMARE 00:13
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 00:13
FOUL  by MCINTYRE,RONNIE 00:12

00:12 70-77 H 7 GOOD FT by DOUVRES,PETER
00:12 70-78 H 8 GOOD FT by DOUVRES,PETER

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEYSHAWN 00:08
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,JAMIR --
MISS TIPIN by STEWART,JAMIR(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,JACK


